Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00001ZZ
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Safety Relief Valve for LNG/LPG Service
with type designation(s)
Spring Loaded Safety Valves Series 3000 & 4000, Low Pressure Pilot Operated Safety Valves Series 9010, Pilot
Operated Safety Valves Series 9000
issued to
TAI MILANO S.p.A.
Milano, MI, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Type: K. factor: Temperature
range:
Max. working
press.:
Spring Loaded Safety Valves
Series 3000 & 4000
See Page 2 See Page 3 See Page 2 & 3
Low Pressure Pilot Operated
Safety Valves Series 9010
See Page 2 See Page 3 See Page 2 & 3
Pilot Operated Safety Valves Series
9000
See Page 2 See Page 3 See Page 2 & 3
Issued at Høvik on
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Bosman van der Merwe
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2030-01-15.
DNV local unit: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-030999-4
Certificate no.: TAP00001ZZ
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Series 3000A/B/W 4000/4000W 9010/60 9000/60/70/90
Description
Spring loaded safety
valves, angle type,
ASME B16.5 flanged
connections
Spring loaded safety
valves, angle type,
ASME B16.5 flanged
or threaded
connections
Low pressure pilot
operated safety
valves, angle type,
ASME B16.5
flanged connections
Pilot operated
safety valves, angle
type, ASME B16.5
flanged connections
ASME/NPT class Inlet Outlet Inlet Outlet Inlet Outlet Inlet Outlet
1/2"x1" - - 600-1500 300 - - - -
3/4"x1" - - 150-2500 150-300 - - - -
1"x1" - - 150-2500 150-300 - - - -
3/4"x1 1/2" - - 1500-2500 300 - - - -
1"x1 1/2" - - 1500-2500 300 - - - -
1"x2" 150-600 150 - - - - 150-2500 150-300
1 1/2"x2" 150-1500 150-300 - - - - 150-2500 150-300